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Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.-Electian to administer Estates. 

N OTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in 
respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as 

known) are hereunder set forth:-

1 
2 

Name. 

Anderson Roderick 
Baker, Annie Laura 

Waldemar 
3 Brownell, Winifred Maud 
4 Cimino, Ann .. 
5. Cribb, Albert Brunsden .. 
6 Helme, Marie Jane 
7 Jessop, Fred .. 
8 Lloyd, Minnie Elizabeth .. 

9 Mace, Mary . . . . 
10 Marr, Annie Harriet Emily 
11 Meaclem, Violet .. 
12 Moloney, Michael .. 
i3 Nelson, Lila . . . . 
14 Pau, John William .. 
15 Proffit, David Henry .. 
16 Ralph, Sophia Ellen .. 

17 Robb, Mary Elizabeth 
18 [ Smith, Arthur .. 
19 Tracey, Annie Agnes 
20 Whitaker, John Cuthbert 

Occupation. 

Linesman 
Nurse .. 

Residence. 

Auckland .. 
Picton, formerly 

Date 
of Death. 

30/12/36 
28/12/36 

Date 
Election 
filed. 

I 

26/2/371 
26/2/37 

Married woman 
Spinster .. 
Labourer .. 

Blenheim 
Lower Hutt 
Wellington 
Ashburton 
Wellington 

.. 12/12/36 

. . 15/11/36 

. . 18/10/36 

26/2/37 
26/2/37 
26/2/37 
26/2/37 
26/2/37 
~6/2/37 

Married woman .. 
Labourer .. 
Married woman .. 

Widow .. 
Spinster .. 
Widow .. 
Retired farmer .. 
Married woman .. 
Labourer .. 
Farmer .. 
Married woman 

Aucld~nd, forme~iy 
New Plymouth 

Wellington .. 
Rimu .. .. 
Ashburton .. 
Waipukurau .. 
Christchurch .. 
Waiuku .. 
Taihape .. 
Palmerston North,. 

Widow I
, formerly Nelson 

. . Gisborne .. 
Labourer . . Gore . . . . 
Widow . . Wellington .. 
Linotype mechanic i Auckland .. 

20/1/37 
28/1/37 
9/3/36 

6/1/37 
14/1/37 

30/10/36 
30/11/36 
14/1/37 
25/1/37 
29/1/37 
8/12/36 

26/2/37 
26/2/37 
26/2/37 
26/2/37 
26/2/37 
26/2/37 
26/2/37 
26/2/37 

26/1/37 26/2/37 
29 /12 /36 i 26 /2 /37 
26 /12 /36 ! 26 /2 /37 
23/1/371 26/2/37 

Testate or 
Intestate. 

Intestate 
Testate 

Intestate 

Testate 

,, 
Intestate 

Testate 
Intestate 

,, 
Testate 

Intestate 
Testate 
Intestate 

Stamp Office 
concerned. 

Christchurch. 
Blenheim. 

Wellington. 

Christchurch, 
W ellingto11. 

Auckland. 

Wellington. 
Hokitika. 
Christchurch. 
Napier. 
Christchurch. 
Auckland. 
Wellington. 

Gisborne. 
Invercargill. 
Wellington. 
Auckland. 

-----------
Public Trust Office, Wellington, 1st March, 1937. E. 0. HALES, Public Trustee. 

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND. 

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 
MONDAY, 1ST MARCH, 1937. 

Liabilities. 
£ s. <l. 

1. General Reserve Fund 1,500,000 0 0 
2 •. Bank-notes 12,719,816 10 0 
3. Demand liabilities-

(a) State 6,791,503 3 0 
(b) Banks 10,135,250 10 0 
(c} Other 207,825 I 6 

4. Time deposits 
5. Liabilities in currencies other than 

New Zealand currency 
6. Other liabilities 142,063 I 3 

£31,496,458 5 9 

7. 

8. 
9. 

10. 

11. 
12. 
13. 

Reserve
(a) Gold 

Assets. 

( b) Sterling exchange 
(c) Gold exchange 

Subsidiarv coin 
Discounts-

( a) Commercial and agricultural 
bills 

( b) Treasury and local-body bills 
Advances-

£ s. d. 
2,801,790 0 0 

17,458,177 10 2 

156,563 15 8 

( a) To the State or State undertakings-
( I) Dairy Industry Account 6,714,411 14 4 
(2) For other purposes I, 800,000 0 0 

(b) To other public authorities 
(c) Other 

Investments 
Bank buildings 
Other assets 

2,453,050 0 0 

112,465 5 7 

£31,496,458 5 9 

Proportion of reserve (No. 7 less No. 5) to notes and other demand liabilities, 67·862 per cent. 

W. R. EGGERS, Deputy Chief Accountant. 

_IJI[ ining Privi'.leges struck off the Register. 

Office of the Mining Registrar, Cromwell, 21st February, 1937. 

N OTICE is heceby given, in pursuance of section 188 (4) of the Mining Act, 1926, that the mining privileges mentioned in 
the Schedule hereto have this day been struck off the Register, no cause to the contrary having been shown within 

the prescribed period of three months. 

License 
No. Date. Nature of Privilege. I 

SCHEDULE. 

Locality. 

:N°ASEBY REGISTER. 

5424 I 5/11/31 f Water-race I Manuherikia River .. 

473 
472 
451 
448 

1325 

3153 I 

22/2/06 
22/2/06 

19/12/36 
23/11/05 

4/8/33 

Water-race 

10/2/12 I Residence-site 

BLACKS REGISTER. 

Camp Creek, Ida Valley 

Blackst~ne Hill 
Sugar Pot Tailing Reserve 
40 yd. from Matakanui Hotel 

CROMWELL REGISTER. 

Nevis 

W. M. FRASER, }fining Registrar. 

Licensees. 

.. I Robert Mee and Albert Kane. 

M. G. McKnight. 

T. Shepherd and J. Wilson. 
D. Fraser, W. A. Robertson, J. H. Fulton, 

and R. Logan. 

John McLean. 


