## Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.-Election to administer Estates.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth :--

No.	Name.	Occupation.	Residence.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.		
1	Anderson Boderick	Linesman	Auckland	30/12/36	26/2/37	Intestate	Christehurch.		
2	Baker, Annie Laura Waldemar	Nurse	Picton, formerly Blenheim	$\frac{36}{12}$	$\frac{26}{2}/37$	Testate	Blenheim.		
3	Brownell, Winifred Maud	Married woman	Lower Hutt	12/12/36	26/2/37	Intestate	Wellington.		
4	Cimino, Ann	Spinster	Wellington	15/11/36	26/2/37	,,	"		
5.	Cribb, Albert Brunsden	Labourer	Ashburton	18/10/36	26/2/37	,,	Christchurch.		
6	Helme, Marie Jane	Married woman	Wellington	20/1/37	26/2/37	Testate	Wellington.		
7	Jessop, Fred	Labourer	,,	28/1/37	26/2/37	· . ,,	,,		
8	Lloyd, Minnie Elizabeth	Married woman	Auckland, formerly New Plymouth	9/3/36	26/2/37	"	Auckland.		
9	Mace, Mary	Widow	Wellington	6/1/37	26/2/37	,,	Wellington.		
10	Marr, Annie Harriet Emily	Spinster	Rimu	14/1/37	26/2/37	Intestate	Hokitika.		
11	Meaclem, Violet	Ŵidow	Ashburton	30/10/36	26'/2'/37	,,	Christchurch.		
12	Moloney, Michael	Retired farmer		30/11/36	26'/2'/37	Testate	Napier.		
13	Nelson, Lila	Married woman	Christehurch	14/1/37	26/2/37	Intestate	Christchurch.		
14	Pau, John William	Labourer	Waiuku	25/1/37	26/2/37	,,	Auckland.		
15	Proffit, David Henry	Farmer	Taihape	29/1/37	26/2/37	Testate	Wellington.		
16	Ralph, Sophia Ellen	Married woman	Palmerston North, formerly Nelson	8/12/36	26/2/37	"	"		
17	Robb, Mary Elizabeth	Widow	Gisborne	26/1/37	26/2/37		Gisborne.		
18	Smith, Arthur	Labourer	Gore	29/12/36	26/2/37	Intestate	Invercargill.		
19	Tracey, Annie Agnes	Widow		26'/12'/36	26/2/37	Testate	Wellington.		
20	Whitaker, John Cuthbert	Linotype mechanic	Auckland	23/1/37	26/2/37	Intestate	Auckland.		
	Public Trust Office, Wellington, 1st March, 1937. E. O. HALES, Public Trustee.								

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND.

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON MONDAY, 1ST MARCH, 1937.

Lia	bilities.			Assets.	
	· · ·	£ s.	d.	7. Reserve— $\pounds$ s. d.	
1. General Reserve Fund	•• ••	1,500,000 0	.0	(a) Gold $\dots$ $\dots$ $2,801,790$ 0 0	
2. Bank-notes	•• ••	12,719,816 10	0	(b) Sterling exchange 17,458,177 10 2	
3. Demand liabilities—				(c) Gold exchange	
$(a)$ State $\ldots$		6,791,503 3	0	8. Subsidiary coin 156,563 15 8	
(b) Banks	•• ••	10,135,250 10	0	9. Discounts—	
(c) Other $\ldots$		207,825 1	6	(a) Commercial and agricultural	
4. Time deposits	•• ••	•••		bills	
5. Liabilities in currencies	other than			(b) Treasury and local-body bills	
New Zealand currency	•••	••		10. Advances—	
6. Other liabilities		142,063 1	3	(a) To the State or State undertakings—	
				(1) Dairy Industry Account 6,714,411 14 4	
				(2) For other purposes $\dots$ 1,800,000 0 0	
				(b) To other public authorities	
				(c) Other $\ldots$ $\ldots$ $\ldots$	
				11. Investments 2,453,050 0 0	
				12. Bank buildings	
				13. Other assets $\dots \dots \dots$	
		£31,496,458 5	9	£31,496,458 5 9	
		Pindata Rda	-		

Proportion of reserve (No. 7 less No. 5) to notes and other demand liabilities, 67.862 per cent.

W. R. EGGERS, Deputy Chief Accountant.

Mining Privileges struck off the Register.

Office of the Mining Registrar, Cromwell, 21st February, 1937. NOTICE is hereby given, in pursuance of section 188 (4) of the Mining Act, 1926, that the mining privileges mentioned in the Schedule hereto have this day been struck off the Register, no cause to the contrary having been shown within the prescribed period of three months.

W. M. FRASER, Mining Registrar.

SCHED	ULE.

License No.	Date.	Nature of Privile	ege.	Locality.	Licensees.
5424	5/11/34	Water-race	••	NASEBY REGISTER. Manuherikia River	.   Robert Mee and Albert Kane.
				BLACKS REGISTER.	
$\begin{array}{r} 473 \\ 472 \\ 451 \\ 448 \\ 1325 \end{array}$	$\begin{array}{c} 22/2/06\\ 22/2/06\\ 19/12/36\\ 23/11/05\\ 4/8/33\end{array}$	Water-race "" ""	· · · · · · ·	Camp Creek, Ida Valley . Blackstone Hill . Sugar Pot Tailing Reserve . 40 yd. from Matakanui Hotel	
				CROMWELL REGISTER.	
3153	10/2/12	Residence-site	••	Nevis	. John McLean.

-